offered a total of 8 parent engagement opportunities with a total of 195 parents in attendance 

according to the sign-in sheets.  

For Objective 3.1, at least 50% of regularly attending students’ parents are expected to attend at least 

two parenting events (or 145 parents).  One hundred and ninety-five (195) parents attended the parent 

engagements exceeding the benchmark.  Therefore, Objective 3.1 is met.   

To meet the target for Objective 3.2, 73 parents would need to attend at least 1 parent conference 

with WINGS staff.  WINGS met and exceeded Objective 3.2 with 102 adult family members